
 
 

 RFP # : RNCan-5000025549-001 
 

Page 1 of - de 2 
 
 

Return Bids to : 
Retourner Les Soumissions à : 
 
NRCan.quebec_bid_soumission-
quebec_bid_soumission.RNCan@canada.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Request for Proposal (RFP) 
Demande de proposition (DDP) 
 
Proposal To: Natural Resources Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 
attached hereto, the goods, services, and 
construction listed herein and on any attached 
sheets at the price(s) set out therefor. 
 
 
Comments – Commentaires 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution 
 
Natural Resources Canada 
Ressources naturelles Canada 
50 Place de la Cité, Suite 212 
Sherbrooke, QC  
J1H 4G9 
 
 
 
 

Title – Sujet 
 
Janitorial Services (Housekeeping)  – CanmetENERGY - Varennes 
Solicitation No. – No de l’invitation 
 

RNCan-5000025549-001 

Date 
 
September 28, 2016 

Requisition Reference No. -  No de la demande 
 
133820 
Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

 
at – à 02:00 PM EST 
on – le October 12, 2016 
 
Address Enquiries to: - Adresse toutes questions à: 

 
therese.richer@canada.ca  + france.bolduc@canada.ca 
Telephone No. – No de telephone 
 
819 564-5600 p. 323  

Fax No. – No. de Fax 
 
819 564-5698 

Destination – of Goods, Services and Construction: 
Destination – des biens, services et construction: 
 
CanmetENERGY - Varennes 
Natural Resources Canada  
1615 Lionel-Boulet blvd. 
Varennes, QC 
J3X 1S6 
 
 
Security – Sécurité 
 
There are security requirements associated with this 
requirement. 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No.:- No. de téléphone: 
Facsimile No.: - No. de télécopieur: 
Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or 
print) 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 
l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    ________________      
Signature                     Date 
 



 
 

 RFP # : RNCan-5000025549-001 
 

Page 2 of - de 2 
 
 

Amendment # 001 - Please apply the following changes to the original contract. 
 
This modification is prepared to clarify the information in the statement of work 
 
 
AMENDMENT:  ANNEX A – STATEMENT OF WORK 
 
 
DELETE 
From the List of supplies (to be maintained at all times), delete the following item: 

- Basket for changing lights on the ceiling (upper ceiling) 
 
 
 

INSERT  
To the List of supplies (to be maintained at all times), add the following item: 

- Mat at the entrance 18’ x 9’ (during the cold and wet season – at a minimum from November 1st 
to March 31st) 

 


